
RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN  
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT  

WITH ALEXANDRA ZIMMERMANN 
 
 WHEREAS, on October 13, 2020, the City Council approved a City Manager Employment 
Agreement with Alexandra Zimmermann, effective November 16, 2020 (Reso. 2020-200);   
 

WHEREAS, the City Manager Employment Agreement does not provide for automatic salary 
increases; salary increases must be approved by the Council; and  

 
WHEREAS, in consideration of a favorable evaluation of the City Manager’s performance, the 

City Council wishes to extend the term of the employment agreement to November 30, 2027, increase 
the City Manager’s current annual salary by five percent for a total annual salary of $252,000, and 
include a provision in the employment agreement providing that the City Manager’s annual salary shall 
never be less than the maximum annual salary of any other City employee.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rocklin as follows: 

 
Section 1.   The Amendment to the City Manager Employment Agreement with Alexandra 

Zimmermann is approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute the Amendment in substantially the 
form attached hereto as Exhibit “A.’” 

 
Section 2.   Effective September 24, 2022, the updated Management Salary Schedules 

attached hereto as Exhibit “B” are adopted to reflect the adjustment to the City Manager’s salary.  

  
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of September 2022, by the following vote: 

 
AYES:  Councilmembers:  
NOES:  Councilmembers:  
ABSENT: Councilmembers:  
ABSTAIN: Councilmembers:  

 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Bill Halldin, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

 
 
____________________________ 
Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk 


